Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

030 - Franklin County Schools

Revenues

State Sources

Federal Sources

Local Sources

Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures

Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Fund Sources (Uses)
Other Fund Sources:
Other Fund Uses:

Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over

(Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

6/13/2024 3:32:32 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 07

General

$18,841,184.82
$378.00
$4,919,785.43
$115,114.01
$23,876,462.26

$13,815,440.75
$3,315,426.43
$2,507,135.62
$1,564,209.37
$1,001,772.49
$437,499.40
$55,756.90
$647,008.86
$23,344,249.82

$360,547.06
$1,158,539.32
($797,992.26)

($265,779.82)
$3,037,368.15
$2,771,588.33

GOVERNMENTAL

Special Revenue

$0.00
$5,398,182.90
$1,435,498.47
$45,916.67
$6,879,598.04

$2,210,950.98
$324,789.24
$508,029.60
$2,881,461.82
$127,564.28
$484,924.57
$0.00
$602,579.32
$7,140,299.81

$726,488.38
$60,410.36
$666,078.02

$405,376.25
$1,502,993.00
$1,908,369.25

Debt Service

$247,646.00
$0.00
$13,963.78
$0.00
$261,609.78

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$1,220,460.00
$0.00
$1,220,460.00

$458,072.80
$0.00
$458,072.80

($500,777.42)
$410,281.09
($90,496.33)

Pulled from Production

FIDUCIARY
Capital Projects Expendable Trust

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$463,205.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$463,205.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($463,205.00)
$76,067.66
($387,137.34)

$0.00
$0.00
$569,913.97
$0.00
$569,913.97

$227,195.27
$63,463.92
$10,603.01
$2,945.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$197,866.32
$502,073.52

$19,683.90
$23,888.85
($4,204.95)

$63,635.50
$406,000.69
$469,636.19

Exhibit F-11-A

Total

$19,088,830.82
$5,398,560.90
$6,939,161.65
$161,030.68
$31,587,584.05

$16,253,587.00
$3,703,679.59
$3,488,973.23
$4,448,616.19
$1,129,336.77
$922,423.97
$1,276,216.90
$1,447,454.50
$32,670,288.15

$1,564,792.14
$1,242,838.53
$321,953.61

($760,750.49)
$5,432,710.59
$4,671,960.10
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