## STATE OF ALABAMA **DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION**

## **LEA Financial System**

## Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 07

030 - Franklin County Schools	GOVERNMENTAL			FIDUCIARY		
	General	Special Revenue	Debt Service	<b>Capital Projects</b>	<b>Expendable Trust</b>	Total
Revenues						
State Sources	\$18,841,184.82	\$0.00	\$247,646.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$19,088,830.82
Federal Sources	\$378.00	\$5,398,182.90	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,398,560.90
Local Sources	\$4,919,785.43	\$1,435,498.47	\$13,963.78	\$0.00	\$569,913.97	\$6,939,161.65
Other Sources	\$115,114.01	\$45,916.67	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$161,030.68
Total Revenues:	\$23,876,462.26	\$6,879,598.04	\$261,609.78	\$0.00	\$569,913.97	\$31,587,584.05
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$13,815,440.75	\$2,210,950.98	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$227,195.27	\$16,253,587.00
Instructional Support Services	\$3,315,426.43	\$324,789.24	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$63,463.92	\$3,703,679.59
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$2,507,135.62	\$508,029.60	\$0.00	\$463,205.00	\$10,603.01	\$3,488,973.23
Auxiliary Services	\$1,564,209.37	\$2,881,461.82	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,945.00	\$4,448,616.19
General Administrative Services	\$1,001,772.49	\$127,564.28	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,129,336.77
Capital Outlay	\$437,499.40	\$484,924.57	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$922,423.97
Debt Service	\$55,756.90	\$0.00	\$1,220,460.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,276,216.90
Other Expenditures	\$647,008.86	\$602,579.32	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$197,866.32	\$1,447,454.50
Total Expenditures:	\$23,344,249.82	\$7,140,299.81	\$1,220,460.00	\$463,205.00	\$502,073.52	\$32,670,288.15
Other Fund Sources (Uses)						
Other Fund Sources:	\$360,547.06	\$726,488.38	\$458,072.80	\$0.00	\$19,683.90	\$1,564,792.14
Other Fund Uses:	\$1,158,539.32	\$60,410.36	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$23,888.85	\$1,242,838.53
Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):	(\$797,992.26)	\$666,078.02	\$458,072.80	\$0.00	(\$4,204.95)	\$321,953.61
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:	(\$265,779.82)	\$405,376.25	(\$500,777.42)	(\$463,205.00)	\$63,635.50	(\$760,750.49)
Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:	\$3,037,368.15	\$1,502,993.00	\$410,281.09	\$76,067.66	\$406,000.69	\$5,432,710.59
Ending Fund Balance:	\$2,771,588.33	\$1,908,369.25	(\$90,496.33)	(\$387,137.34)	\$469,636.19	\$4,671,960.10

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.